

CNR No. DLST01-003194-2024
SC No. 222 of 2024
State Vs Vinit Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 04/2024
PS Fatehpur Beri

24.07.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Vinit Kumar produced from JC.
Accused Harmukh, Beena, Poonam and Birbal on
bail.
Sh. Brij Lal, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
PWs, Sh. Ganga Prasad & Smt. Usha Devi in person

Matter is listed for prosecution evidence.

PW1 Sh. Ganga Prasad and PW2 Smt. Usha Devi
have been examined-in-chief as well as cross-examined by State,
cross-examined on behalf of all the accused persons and
discharged.

Let PWs, namely, Sh. Arun and Sh. Ankit
(mentioned at Serial No. 03 and 04 respectively in the list of
witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next
date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on
18.09.2024.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/24.07.2024