

SC no.222/24
State Vs. Vinit Kumar and Ors
FIR No. 4/2024, PS Fatehpur Beri
18.09.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All the accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Brijlal, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

Bail Roster for the month of September 2024 has been assigned to this court vide circular no. Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/2024/30283-30313 dated 30.08.2024.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Witness Sh. Arun is present. He is examined as PW3, cross examined on behalf of the State, cross examined on behalf of all the accused persons and discharged.

Witness Sh. Ankit is also present. He is also examined as PW4, cross examined on behalf of the State, cross examined on behalf of all the accused persons and discharged.

Further prosecution witnesses be summoned as per table:

Serial Number mentioned in the list of witnesses	Name of witness	Next date of hearing
5	Sh. Banwari	14.01.2025
6	Sh. Jai Singh	14.01.2025
13	Ms. Mahima Madan, SDM	17.01.2025
21	SI Ashwani	18.01.2025
22	Inspector Aditya	18.01.2025

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next dates of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 14.01.2025, 17.01.2025 and 18.01.2025.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/18.09.2024