

CNR No. DLST01-003194-2024

SC No. 222 of 2024

State Vs Vinit Kumar & Ors.

FIR No. 04/2024

PS Fatehpur Beri

17.01.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused in person on bail.
Sh. Mayank Dev, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
Sh. Harish Kumar, Naib Tehsildar, Mehrauli is present from the office of SDM Mehrauli.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

It is informed by Sh. Harish Kumar that Ms. Mahima Madan, SDM Mehrauli is not able to appear today due to election duties. A separate request letter under the signatures of Ms. Mahima Madan is placed on record. **This witness shall be summoned again in due course.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on date already fixed i.e. **18.01.2025.**

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/17.01.2025