

SC No. 222 of 2024  
State Vs Vinit Kumar & Ors.  
FIR No. 04/2024  
PS Fatehpur Beri

06.11.2025

**Lawyers are abstaining from work today.**

**Present:** Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.  
All accused in person on bail.  
PW Ms. Mahima Madan, the then SDM in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW9 Ms. Mahima Madan has been examined and discharged.

**Let PWs Dr. Arzoo Kadian and Dr. Kanak Lata Verma (mentioned in supplementary charge-sheet) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on 21.01.2026.

(Samar Vishal)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/06.11.2025