

SC No. 222/2024
State Vs. Vinit Kumar and Ors
FIR no.4/2024
PS Fatehpur Beri

21.01.2026

Present: Sh. Naresh Chaudhary, Ld. Substitute Additional PP
for the State.
Accused persons are present.
Sh. Brij Lal, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
through VC.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Summons issued to PWs Dr. Arzoo Kadian and Dr.
Kanak Lata Verma received back unserved due to shortage of
time.

Let fresh summons be issued to PWs Dr. Arzoo
Kadian and Dr. Kanak Lata Verma (mentioned in supplementary
charge sheet) be summoned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also
summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on
17.03.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/21.01.2026