

SC No.222/24
State Vs. Vinit Kumar and Ors
FIR no.4/2024
PS Fatehpur Beri
20.05.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused persons are present except accused Birbal.
Sh. Brij Lal, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Matter is listed for recording of statement of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C. However, an exemption application is filed on behalf of the accused Birbal on the ground of illness. Heard, perused and allowed for today only.

At request, put up for recording of statement of accused persons u/s 313 Cr.P.C on 03.08.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/20.05.2026